# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRETT ASHLEY HAMPSON	06/10/2020
STEPHEN MOUNSEY	06/10/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAINETEC PTY LTD
Street Address:	21 GATEWAY DRIVE
City:	PAGET
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4740

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17342427	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.840.8228

**Email:** rao@venturepartner.law

Correspondent Name: WEISUN RAO

Address Line 1: 401 N. MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	183947-010600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEISUN RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Weisun Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US 17-342,427 - DOA (VP 183947-010600)#page1.tif source=US 17-342,427 - DOA (VP 183947-010600)#page2.tif

PATENT 506705692 REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0654

## CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the

10th

day of

June

2020

BETWEEN: Step

Stephen Mounsey

of

21 Gateway Drive, Paget, Queensland 4740, Australia

-and-

**Brett Ashley Hampson** 

of

21 Gateway Drive, Paget, Queensland 4740, Australia [hereinafter collectively referred to as 'the Assignors']

AND:

Mainetec Pty Ltd

of

21 Gateway Drive, Paget, Queensland 4740, Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

### **RECITALS**

A. The Assignors are the inventors of Australian Innovation Patent Application No. 2020100978 ['the Application'] in respect of an invention entitled "A Bucket And Method of Construction Thereof" ['the Invention'].

B. The Assignors have previously agreed to assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention to the Assignee and this deed confirms that agreement.

### **NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES**

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby confirm the assignment of all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention to the Assignee, including the right to file further patent applications in Australia or elsewhere, and to claim priority from the Application.
- 2. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver any documents reasonably required for such patent applications, and for recordal of this Assignment, at the Assignee's expense.

EXECUTED as a Deed.		
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Stephen Mounsey in the presence of:  Witness signature: Witness name (print):	) ) ) ) Signature: ) Name: ) )	Stephen Mounsey
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Brett Ashley Hampson in the presence of:	) ) ) ) ) Signature:	Brett Ashley Hampson

EXECUTED by
Mainetec Pty Ltd
in accordance with
S. 127 of the Corporations Act 2001
In the presence of

Witness signature: Witness name (print):

) Director

) Signature: ) Name:

) Director/Secretary

) Signature: ) Name:

STEPHEN MON